Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 04/01/2013

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,)
v.) PCB No. 2013-043) (Enforcement-Air)
BLICK'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.,) (Emoreoment 7111)
an Illinois Corporation, and)
RON BRICKER,)
Respondents.)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

NOW COMES Gerald L. Timmerwilke of Blickhan, Timmerwilke, Woodworth & Larson and hereby enters his appearance for the Respondent, RON BRICKER, in the above-entitled cause.

RON BRICKER, Respondent,

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

One of His Attorneys

Gerald L. Timmerwilke BLICKHAN, TIMMERWILKE, WOODWORTH & LARSON 226 North Sixth Street Quincy, IL 62301 (217) 221-4200 Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 04/01/2013

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB No. 2013-043
)	(Enforcement-Air)
BLICK'S CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.,)	` ,
an Illinois Corporation, and)	
RON BRICKER,)	
)	
Respondents.)	

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PLEAD

NOW COMES the Respondent, RON BRICKER, and moves this Honorable Board that he be granted additional time to Answer or otherwise plead and in support thereof states that he has just retained counsel and due to counsel's schedule, counsel needs additional time to prepare an Answer to the Complaint as filed herein with respect to research and preparation of pleadings.

RON BRICKER, Respondent,

3y: fly of flowefly

Gerald L. Timmerwilke BLICKHAN, TIMMERWILKE, WOODWORTH & LARSON 226 North Sixth Street Quincy, IL 62301 (217) 221-4200 Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 04/01/2013

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 1st day of April, 2013, An Entry of Appearance and Motion for Extension of Time to Plead were filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board via First-Class Mail at 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500, Chicago, IL 60601, and by Electronic Filing, and a true and correct copy of the Entry of Appearance and Motion for Extension of Time to Plead were served upon Kelly O. Phelps, Assistant Attorney General, for Matthew J. Dunn, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division, via First-Class Mail, postage prepaid at 500 South Second Street, Springfield, IL 62706.